Vinnere av Holmenkollrennene

Kombinert

1892
1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937

Svein Sollid
Ingemann Sverre
Hans Johansen

Victor Thorn

Sigurd Svendsen (bare hopp)

Morten Hansen
Avlyst

Paul Braaten

Aksel Refstad

Olaf Tandberg

Olav Bjaaland

Karl Hovelsen

Per Bakken

Thorvald Hansen
Johs Grini

Distein Mithus

Albert Larsen
Thorvald Hansen
Lauritz Bergendahl
Johan Kiristoffersen
Lauritz Bergendahl
Lauritz Bergendahl
Lauritz Bergendahl
Lauritz Bergendahl
Geogorius Gravlid
Otto Aasen

Otto Aasen

Thorleif Haug
Thorleif Haug
Thorleif Haug

Harald @kern

Johan Grgttumsbraten
Harald @kern
Asbjgrn Elgstgen
Johan Grgttumsbraten
Ole Kolterud

Johan Grgttumsbréten
Johan Grgttumsbraten
Hans Vinjarengen
Johan Grgttumsbraten
Oddbjgrn Hagen
Hans Vinjarengen
Oddbjgrn Hagen
Oddbjgrn Hagen
Olaf Hoffsbakken
Sverre Brodahl

1938
1939
1940
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

Emil Kvanlid

Olaf Hoffsbakken

Emil Kvanlid

Olav Odden

Sven Israelsson SWE
Simon Slttvik

Per Sannerud

Simon Sléttvik

Simon Sl&ttvik

Gunder Gundersen
Heikki Hasu FIN

Lars Harald Lia (bare langrenn)
Sverre Stenersen

Sverre Stenersen

Pavo Korhonen
Tormod Knutsen

Sverre Stenersen/
Gunder Gundersen
Gunder Gundersen
Nikolaj Gusakov SOV
Ole Henrik Fagerés
Georg Thoma BRD
Georg Thoma BRD
Georg Thoma BRD
Georg Thoma BRD (VM)
Franz Keller BR

John Bower USA
Rauno Miettinen FIN
Karl-Heinz Luck DDR
Rauno Miettinen FIN
Rauno Miettinen FIN
Rauno Miettinen FIN
Tom Sandberg

Ulrich Wehling DDR
Ulrich Wehling DDR
Ulrich Wehling DDR
Rauno Miettinen FIN
Karl Lustenberger SUI
Uwe Dotzauer DDR
Jouko Karjalainen FIN
Tom Sandberg (VM)
Kerry Lynch USA
Espen Andersen NOR
Herman Weinbuch BRD
Hallstein Bagseth NOR
Herman Weinbuch BRD
Torbjgrn Lgkken NOR



1989 Trond Einar Elden NOR
1990 Andrej Dundukov SOV
1991 Trond Einar Elden NOR
1992 Fabrice Guy FRA

1993 Takanori Kono JAP
1994 Mario Stecher AUT
1995 Kenji Ogiwara JPN
1996 Bjarte Engen Vik NOR
1997 Bjarte Engen Vik NOR
1998 Bjarte Engen Vik NOR
1999 Bjarte Engen Vik NOR
2000 Bjarte Engen Vik NOR
2001 Felix Gottwald AUT
2002 Ronny Ackermann GER
2003  Felix Gottwald AUT
2004 Ronny Ackermann GER
2005 Magnus Moan NOR
2006 Petter Tande NOR
2007 Avlyst

Kombinert Sprint

1997 Bjarte Engen Vik

1998 Todd Lodwick USA
2000 Bjarte Engen Vik

2001 Felix Gottwald AUT
2002 Hannu Manninen FIN
2003 Ronny Ackermann GER
2004 Hannu Manninen FIN
2005 Hannu Manninen FIN
2006 Bjérn Kircheisen GER
2007 Jason Lamy Chappuis FRA

Hopp

1933 Arne B. Christiansen
1934 Birger Ruud

1935 Hans Beck

1936 Reidar Andersen
1937 Reidar Andersen
1938 Reidar Andersen
1939 Sven Selanger SWE
1940 Hilmar Myhra

1946 Asbjgrn Ruud

1947 Georg S. Thrane
1948 Arne Hoel

1949 Torbjgrn Falkanger
1950 Torbjgrn Falkanger
1951  Arne Hoel

1952  Arnfinn Bergmann
1953  Otto Austad

1954  Avlyst

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Aulis Kallakorpi FIN
Antti Hyvarinen FIN
Helmut Recknagel DDR
Nikolaj Kamenski SOV
Arne Hoel

Helmut Recknagel DDR
Nikolaj Sjamov SOV
Toralf Engan

Torbjgrn Yggeseth
Veikko Kankkonen FIN
Dieter Neuendorf DDR
Bjgrn Wirkola (VM)
Bjgrn Wirkola

Vladimir Beloussov SOV
Topi Mattila FIN
Vladmir Beloussov SOV
Ingolf Mork

Ingolf Mork

Hans Schmied SUI
Walter Steiner SUI
Anton Innauer AUT
Karl Schnabl AUT
Alexej Borowitin SOV
Harald Duschek DDR
Per Bergerud

Armin Kogler AUT
Roger Ruud

Matti Nykinen FIN (VM)
Steinar Braten

Vladimir Podzimek TCH
Matti Nykénen FIN
Ernst Vettori AUT

Andi Felder AUT

Erik Johnsen

Jens Weissflog BRD
Jens Weissflog BRD
Ernst Vettori AUT

Toni Nieminen FIN
Espen Bredesen

Avlyst

Andreas Goldberger AUT
Adam Malysz POL
Kazuyoshi Funaki JPN
Primoz Peterka SLO
Noriaki Kasai JPN

Sven Hannawald GER
Adam Malysz POL
Simon Ammann SUI
Adam Malysz POL
Roar Ljgkelsgy NOR



2005
2006
2007

Matti Hautamiki FIN
Adam Malysz POL
Simon Ammann SUI

Hopp kvinner

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005

Daniela Iraschko AUT
Daniela Iraschko AUT
Helena Olsson SWE

Daniela Iranschko AUT

Anette Sagen NOR

Daniela Iranschko AUT

Anette Sagen NOR

Laghopp

1996
2003

AUT
AUT

50 km menn

1898
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931

Avlyst

Paul Braaten (30 km)
Paul Braaten (30 km)
Karl Hovelsen

Karl Hovelsen

Per Bakken

Ikke arrangert

Elling Rgnes (40 km)
Elling Rgnes

Elling Ranes

Ikke arrangert
Lauritz Bergendahl
Truls Braathen
Lauritz Bergendahl
Lauritz Bergendahl
Lauritz Bergendahl
Lauritz Bergendahl
Elling Rgnes

Ingvar Langlien
Thorleif Haug
Thorleif Haug
Thorleif Haug
Thorleif Haug
Anton Collin FIN
Thorleif Haug
Thorleif Haug
Avlyst

Olav Kjelbotn
Henry Gjgslien
Martti Lappalainen FIN
Sven Utterstrgm SWE
Sven Utterstrgm SWE
Ole Stensen

1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Gjermund Muruaasen
Sigurd Vestad

Kalle Heikkinen FIN
Oscar Gjgslien

Per Szetermyrmoen

Per Samuelshaug

Pekka Niemi FIN

Sven Edin SWE

Lars Bergendahl

Arve Ulseth

Nils Karlsson SWE
Harald Eriksson SWE
Nils Ostensson SWE
Anders Térnqvist SWE
Nils Karlsson SWE
Magnar Estenstad
Veikko Hakulinen FIN
Martin Stokken

Veikko Hakulinen FIN
Arvo Viitanen FIN

Eero Kolehmainen FIN
Pavel Koltsjin SOV
Sverre Stensheim
Sverre Stensheim
Sverre Stensheim

Assar Rénnlund SWE
Ragnar Persson SWE
Arto Tiainen FIN

Arto Tiainen FIN
Gjermund Eggen (VM)
Ole Ellefsaeter

Assar Rénnlund SWE
P&l Tyldum

Gerhard Grimmer DDR
Gerhard Grimmer DDR
Pal Tyldum

Juha Mieto FIN

Magne Myrmo

Oddvar Bra

Sven Ake Lundbick SWE
Thomas Magnuson SWE
Matti Pitkdnen FIN
Oddvar Bra

Thomas Wassberg SWE
Oddvar Bra

Thomas Wassberg SWE
Asko Autio FIN

Tor H&kon Holte

Geir Holte NOR
Gunde Svan SWE
Thomas Wassberg SWE



1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Pierre Harvey CAN
Vegard Ulvang NOR
Gunde Svan SWE
Vegard Ulvang NOR
Vegard Ulvang NOR
Aleksej Prokurorov RUS
Vladimir Smirnov KAZ
Erling Jevne NOR
Pietro Piller Cottrer ITA
Aleksej Prokurorov RUS
Mikhail Botwinov AUT
Harry Kirvesniemi FIN
Per Elofsson SWE
Thomas Alsgaard NOR
Andrus Veerpalu EST
Rene Sommerfeldt GER
Andrus Veerpalu EST
Anders S6dergren SWE
0Odd-Bjgrn Hjelmeset NOR

18 km menn

1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953

Kalle Heikkinen FIN
Arne Rustadstuen
Arne Rustadstuen
Oddbjgrn Hagen
Martin Matsbo SWE
John Westberg SWE
Trygve Brodahl

Olav @kern

Thorleif Vangen

Nils Karlsson SWE
Martin Lundstrém SWE
Nils Ostensson SWE
Ero Kolemainen FIN
Pavo Lonkila FIN
Hallgeir Brenden
Veikko Hakulinen FIN

15 km menn

1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

Sixten Jernberg SWE
Arne Hiliva FIN
Hallgeir Brenden
Veikko Hakulinen FIN
Pavel Koltsjin SOV
Kalevi Oikarainen FIN
Harald Grgnningen
Harald Grgnningen
Eero Mintyranta FIN
Hallgeri Brenden

Eero Mintyranta FIN
Lorns Skjermstad

1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1994

Gjermund Eggen (VM)
Anatolij Akentjev SOV
Eero Mintyranta FIN
Odd Martinsen

Magne Myrmo

Osmo Karjalainen FIN
Magne Myrmo

Juha Mieto FIN

Juha Mieto FIN

Juha Mieto FIN

Arto Koivisto FIN

Juha Mieto FIN

Juha Mieto FIN
Thomas Wassberg SWE
Oddvar Bri

P&l Gunnar Mikkelsplass
Oddvar Bra (VM)
Gunde Svan SWE
Lars-Erik Eriksen
Thomas Wassberg SWE
Vladimir Smirnov KAZ

Sprint menn

2000
2001
2002
2003

30 km
1988
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

20 km
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1987

Odd-Bjgrn Hjelmeset
Thomas Alsgard

Jens Arne Svartedal NOR
Jens Arne Svartedal NOR

kvinner

Marjo Matikainen FIN
Larissa Lazutina RUS
Nina Gavriljuk RUS
Stefania Belmondo ITA
Larissa Lasutina RUS
Julia Tsjepalova RUS
Olga Danilova RUS
Larissa Lazutina RUS
Stefania Belmodo ITA
Bente Skari NOR

Julija Tchepalova RUS
Marit Bjgrgen NOR
Julija Tchepalovaa RUS
Aino Kaisa Saarinen FIN

kvinner

Berit Aunli

Rajsa Smetanina SOV (VM)
Brit Pettersen

Anette Bge

Anette Bge

Brit Pettersen



20 km kvinner kombinert
(10 km klassisk, 10 km fristil)

1989 Marja Liisa Kirvesniemi FIN

1990 Trude Dybendahl

15 km kvinner

1992
1994

Jelena Vilbe CIS
Ljubov Jegorova RUS

10 km kvinner

1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1982
1983
1986

Toni Mikkola FIN
Ljubov Kozyreva SOV
Sonja Edstrom SWE
Anna-Lisa Eriksson SWE
Radija Jerosjina SOV
Jevdokija Smirnova SOV
Toini Gustavsson SWE
Alevtina Koltsjina SOV
Alevtina Koltsjina SOV
Alevtina Koltsjina SOV
Barbro Martinsson SWE
Klavdija Bojarskikh SOV
Klavdija Bojarskikh SOV (VM)
Toini Gustavsson SWE
Toini Gustavsson SWE
Marjatta Kajosmaa FIN
Galina Kulakova SOV
Marjatta Kajosmaa FIN
Marjatta Kajosmaa FIN
Marjatta Kajosmaa FIN
Hikka Kuntola FIN

Raisa Smetanina SOV
Helena Takalo FIN

Eva Olsson SWE

Berit Johannesen

Galina Kulakova FIN
Hikka Riihivuori FIN
Berit Aunli (VM)

Ljubov Ljadova SOV

Jaana Savolainen FIN

5 km kvinner

1966
1967
1968
1969
1972
1973
1974
1975

Alevtina Koltsjina SOV (VM)
Klavdija Bojarskikh SOV
Senja Pusula FIN

Marjatta Kajosmaa FIN
Marjatta Kajosmaa FIN
Marjatta Kajosmaa FIN

Berit Mgrdre Lammedal

Raisa Smetanina SOV

Helena Takola FIN
Hikka Kuntola FIN

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1991

Raisa Smetanina SOV
Hikka Riihivouri FIN
Kveta Jeriova TCH
Berit Aunli (VM)
Jelena Vilbe SUS

Sprint kvinner

2000 Bente Martinsen
2001 Pirjo Manninen FIN
2002 Bente Skari NOR
2003 Bente Skari NOR

Stafett kvinner (4x5 km)
1981 SOV (3x5 km)
1982 NOR (VM)
1984 SOV (3X5 km)
1985 NOR

1986 SWE

1987 NOR

1991 NOR

1992 CIS

1993 RUS

1994 RUS

1995 RUS

1996 RUS

1997 RUS

1999 RUS

Stafett menn (4x10 km)
1981 NOR

1982 NOR/SOV

1985 SWE

1986 SWE (4x5 km)
1987 NORII (4x5 km)
1988 NOR

1989 SWE

1990 NOR

1994 FIN

1995 FIN (4x5 km)
1996 NOR I (4x5 km)
1999 NOR

Mix Stafett (2x10 km, 2x5 km)
1998 NOR

Dagmar Paletsjikova TCH



